Braxton County Food Pantries

Name
Sutton Baptist Church
St. Thomas Catholic Church

Christ's Cantina
My Father's Mission
Lifeline Ministries - Little Birch

Phone
304-542-3475
724-875-6849

304-689-6193
304-863-3918
304-765-2059

Hours of Operation
emergency assistance only, must call ahead
8:30am - 11:30am, 2nd Thursday each month

Noon - 12:30pm, Wednesday each week

9am - 5pm, 2nd to last Friday each month
11am - 1pm, Tuesday and Thursday each week
(call ahead to schedule appointment)

UNITED WAY

@
\C,, Central
§/® West Virginia
Qualifications Address
none 506 Main Street

bring proof of residency, photo I.D. 624 Kanawha Street

none 156 Main Street
none 7765 Herold Road
must meetincome guidelines 6461 Old Turnpike Road

(200% of the Federal Poverty Level)

City State Zip

Sutton WV 26601
Gassaway WV 26624
Sutton WV 26601
Sutton WV 26604
Little Birch WV 26629



