

Braxton County Food Pantries

Name	Phone	Hours of Operation	Qualifications	Address	City	State	Zip
Sutton Baptist Church	304-542-3475	emergency assistance only, must call ahead	none	506 Main Street	Sutton	WV	26601
St. Thomas Catholic Church	724-875-6849	8:30am - 11:30am, 2nd Thursday each month	bring proof of residency, photo I.D.	624 Kanawha Street	Gassaway	WV	26624
Christ's Cantina	304-689-6193	Noon - 12:30pm, Wednesday each week	none	156 Main Street	Sutton	WV	26601
My Father's Mission	304-863-3918	9am - 5pm, 2nd to last Friday each month	none	7765 Herold Road	Sutton	WV	26604
Lifeline Ministries - Little Birch	304-765-2059	11am - 1pm, Tuesday and Thursday each week	must meet income guidelines	6461 Old Turnpike Road	Little Birch	WV	26629
		(call ahead to schedule appointment)	(200% of the Federal Poverty Level)				